NAME

Mary Lou Clawson
Marcia Henshaw

Geraldine Niedoba
Deborah Richmond

Nancy Swiston

Asof7/22/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

POSITION

Teacher
Teacher
Bus Attendant
Teacher

Teacher

August 10, 2004

RETIREMENTS

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Dundalk High
Franklin High

Transportation
Parkville High

Chesapeake High

YRS. OF

SERVICE

34.0

32.0

25.0

33.0

30.0

Exhibit E

EFFECTIVE
DATE
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04

8-01-04



NAME

Joyce Garner
DeLane Gebken
Donald Krempel

Carol Shek

Asof 8/4/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

August 10, 2004
RETIREMENTS
Addendum
POSITION SCHOOL/OFFICE
Teacher Seven Oaks Elem.
Teacher Lansdowne High
Executive Director Pulaski Park
Teacher Jacksonville Elem.

YRS. OF

SERVICE

16.0

33.0

6.0

19.0

EFFECTIVE
DATE
7-01-04
7-01-04
9-01-04

2-01-04



